

Company News

Date: June 25, 2019

IAR Systems releases dates and locations for the developers conference IAR DevCon 2019

Uppsala, Sweden—June 25, 2019— IAR Systems®, the future-proof supplier of software tools and services for embedded development is following up on the successful introduction of the developers conference IAR DevCon last year by presenting IAR DevCon 2019. This year's IAR DevCon will offer a full day conference from 10am to 5pm, starting with a high-level keynote, sharing industry insights and market updates, followed by a two-track option and a lab session.

"IAR DevCon is a great opportunity to interact with our global user community. We get to present the latest features and our developers get to share their specific knowledge and experience as well as receive feedback from the community, a chance for us to listen in on new feature requests and different industry trends," says Stefan Skarin, CEO of IAR Systems.

Track 1 sessions will cover IAR Embedded Workbench® as one toolbox, one view and one uninterrupted workflow with focus on performance and best practice for tuning code and requirements for safety certification.

Track 2 sessions will focus on several different aspects of security in development, production and services to implement straightforward, scalable and sustainable security from inception. Secure Thingz will be sharing their view and expertise as well as suggesting concrete actions to ramp up security from any starting point.

Stefan Skarin continues, "Most corporations today face challenges to meet both current and coming security demands which require a conscious way of thinking that needs to engage both security managers and developers alike. I'm convinced that IAR Systems and Secure Thingz can contribute by sharing our expertise and solutions in this area."

IAR DevCon dates and locations, with daily schedule 10am-5pm.

Oct. 01 Austin TX, US

Oct. 03 Boston MA, USA

Oct. 08 Cambridge, UK

Oct. 15 Stockholm, Sweden

Oct. 17 Oulu, Finland

Oct. 24 Seoul, South Korea

Oct. 24 Munich, Germany

Oct. 29 Tokyo, Japan

Nov. 05 Santa Clara CA, US

The number of seats for each location is limited. To register for IAR DevCon, go to www.iardevcon.com.

Editor's Note: IAR Systems, IAR Embedded Workbench, Embedded Trust, C-Trust, IAR Connect, C-SPY, C-RUN, C-STAT, IAR Visual State, IAR KickStart Kit, I-jet, I-jet Trace, I-scope, IAR Academy, IAR, and the logotype of IAR Systems are trademarks or registered trademarks owned by IAR Systems AB. All other product names are trademarks of their respective owners.

IAR Systems Contacts

Tora Fridholm, CMO, IAR Systems

Tel: +46 18 16 78 00 Email: tora.fridholm@iar.com

Stefan Skarin, CEO and President, IAR Systems

Tel: +46 18 16 78 00 Email: stefan.skarin@iar.com

About IAR Systems

IAR Systems supplies future-proof software tools and services for embedded development, enabling companies worldwide to create the products of today and the innovations of tomorrow. Since 1983, IAR Systems' solutions have ensured quality, reliability and efficiency in the development of over one million embedded applications. The company is headquartered in Uppsala, Sweden and has sales and support offices all over the world. Since 2018, Secure Thingz, a provider of advanced security solutions for embedded systems in the IoT, is part of IAR Systems. IAR Systems Group AB is listed on NASDAQ OMX Stockholm, Mid Cap. Learn more at www.iar.com.